
 

#4929137  1/24/2020 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT THREE TO THE AGREEMENT  

BETWEEN ADAMS COUNTY AND TAYLOR KOHRS, LLC,  

FOR THE LEADER BLADE STATION 

 

 

WHEREAS, in May 2019, Taylor Kohrs, LLC, was awarded a construction agreement for the Leader Blade 

Station; and, 

 

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen site conditions, Amendment Three for Change Order Four is needed for 

additional construction services to reconcile the scope, plans and construction drawings; and,    

 

WHEREAS, Taylor Kohrs, LLC, has agreed to provide the additional construction services in the not to 

exceed amount of $43,427.58 for a total agreement price of $1,772,159.58.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, 

State of Colorado, that Amendment Three with Taylor Kohrs, LLC, for the Leader Blade Station is hereby 

approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign Amendment Three with Taylor 

Kohrs, LLC, on behalf of Adams County, after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the 

County Attorney's Office. 

 


